

The UK's fastest growing container manufacturer

2500 ml Small Jerrycan

Product Specifications

Product Code: ??????

Container

Dim. (L x W x H):	146 x 102 x 223mm
Weight:	80g ± 5g
Brimful volume:	2,680 ml
Neck options:	Tamper-evident / CRC
Neck size:	38mm
Material:	HDPE (100% recyclable)

Tactile warning triangle on end panel as standard

Decoration

Label area:	135 x 142mm
Colours:	Natural and white (other colours on request)

Palletisation

Pallet qty (boxes):	880
Qty per box & layers:	44 / 5
Pallet qty (trays / half trays):	880
Qty per unit (tray / half tray) & layers:	44 / 10

Closures

Suitable for a range of caps - please contact sales for more details. Closures sold separately.

Applications

Made to suit a multitude of applications including detergents and household chemicals, lubricating oil, chemicals, garden products, pet care, DIY, toiletries, personal health care, confectionery, edible oils, vinegars, dairy, sauces & various foodstuffs.



Statement of conformance: The raw materials used in the manufacture of bottles comply with current EC Legislation for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food EC 10/2011 and latest amendments. All products are free from BPA, TSE and BSE.

Traceability statement: The raw materials used within the manufacture of our product can be traced throughout the process from material intake to delivery.

BRC: Plastic Bottle Supplies Ltd are certificated to BRC Packaging Issue 5: July 2015 (High Hygiene category).

Migration Test Certificates: Migration tests carried out exposure conditions 10 days at 40°C using migration simulants as detailed in EC 10/2011.

Suitability for customer purpose statement: Testing for suitability of bottles for individual customers' application is at the customers' discretion. PBS has no details of customers' processes and applications or an on-site facility for food product testing.

HDPE recycled content/ country of origin: PBS bottles are manufactured utilising virgin general purpose and food safe HDPE grades only. Raw materials used in the manufacture of PBS bottles are sourced globally.

Metaplast Ltd.

Unit A1 Ground Floor, Meridian House
Meridian Business Pk, Norwich, Norfolk, NR7
OTA sales@metaplast.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1508 495342
www.metaplast.co.uk